

THE ENGINEERS CLUB OF COLUMBUS

Bill Narducci, PE, Sponsorship

Union County Commissioners Office 233 W. Sixth St., Marysville, OH 43040

October 16th, 2023

Dear Friend of the Engineers Club of Columbus,

We are excited to celebrate the 96th Annual Engineers Club of Columbus Christmas Party with you. Plans for another fantastic evening are well underway.

The 96TH Annual Engineers Club of Columbus Christmas Party will be held on Friday, December 8nd, 2023 at the <u>Hilton Hotel at Easton</u>, and the Club is asking for your support. Contributions to the Christmas Party are needed to purchase prizes, book entertainment, and permit the Engineers Club to make a local charitable donation, which will help us brighten the holidays for others in our local community.

All corporate contributors' names will be listed in the Engineers Club Christmas Party Program under the following headings:

Diamond:

Those corporate contributions of \$750 or more

Platinum:

Those corporate contributions between \$500 and \$749.

Gold:

Those corporate contributions between \$250 and \$499.

Silver:

Those corporate contributions between \$100 and \$249.

Please print on the enclosed form how you wish to be listed in the program and return the form with your contribution as soon as possible, but no later than **December 1**st, **2023**, to allow time for the printing of the party materials.

As a professional member of central Ohio's engineering industry, this is a wonderful and very meaningful way for you to help us give a little something back to the community that has been so good to us. Please help us to continue this Engineers Club of Columbus tradition.

Sincerely,

Josh Lockhart, P.E. Steve Koch. P.E.

Bill Narducci, P.E. Joe Babcanec. P.E.

2023 Christmas Party Committee Engineers Club of Columbus, Josh Lockhart, P.E., 2019-2020 President

** PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SPONSORSHIP FORM **



THE ENGINEERS CLUB OF COLUMBUS

Bill Narducci, PE, Sponsorship

Union County Commissioners Office 233 W. Sixth St., Marysville, OH 43040

Please accept our firm's contribution of \$ for the year 2023 Christmas Party Fund . We wish to be listed in the Engineers Club Christmas Party program as follows:			
(Please print the name of your firm)			
(Contact Person)	(Phone)	(Email)	
Please make all checks payable to "Engineers Club of Columbus." Attach your check to this form and forward to Bill Narducci, PE, Union County Commissioners Office, 233 West 6 th Street, Marysville, Ohio 43040, no later than Friday, December 1 st , 2023. You can also contact Bill at (614) 579-0287.			